REAL ESTATE COUNCIL OF ALBERTA

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY

To:  Christopher Wood

In accordance with Section 83 (formerly Section 82) and the Bylaws of the Real Estate
Act (hereinafter the “"Act”), the Executive Director of the Real Estate Council of Alberta is
of the opinion that Christopher Wood has contravened section 17 of the Act and hereby
assesses an Administrative Penalty in the amount of $2500.00. The evidence giving
rise to the Executive Director’'s decision is as follows:

By way of a letter to the Investigations unit dated December 11, 2001, Christopher
Wood (“Wood”) admitted holding himself out as a real estate broker without a licence in
Alberta for several years.

On December 17, 2002, Wood provided a letter to the Investigations unit identifying
more than twelve (12) separate dates over a three (3) year period in which he held
himself out as a real estate broker without the appropriate authorization.

During January 1999 to September 2001 Wood admits, in contravention of section 17 of
the Act, he held himself out as a real estate broker. In a letter dated December 19, 2001
Wood provided twelve (12) separate client names and dates of whom he held himself
out as a real estate broker while unlicensed

The Executive Director believes Christopher Wood contravened Section 17 of the Real
Estate Act. In accordance with Section 83 (formerly Section 82) of the Act and Part 4 of
the Bylaws, an Administrative Penalty in the amount of $2500.00 has been assessed
against Christopher Wood.

Payment of this Administrative Penalty shall be accepted by the Executive Director as
complete satisfaction of the amount of the penalty and no further proceedings under
Part 6 of the Real Estate Act will be taken against you in respect of the contravention. A
person who pays an administrative penalty may not be charged under the Act with an
offence in respect of that contravention.

This sum is payable to the Real Estate Council of Alberta at the above noted address
within thirty (30) days of the date of issuance of this Notice of Administrative Penalty. |If
you fail to pay the amount set out in this notice, the Executive Director may commence



legal action acainst you fo recover the amount owina in respect of the Administrative
Penalty as a deot due 1o the Real Estaie Council of Aibena, ’

If you dispute this Notice of Administrative Penalty, in accordance with section 35 of the
Bylaws, you may appeal it to a Hearing Panel. You will be given a full opportunity
consistent with procedural fairness and natural justice to present evidence before the
Hearing Panel and make representations in relation to the contravention.

If you have any questions in regard to this Notice of Administrative Penalty, please
contact Monica Burman, Case Officer at the Real Estate Council of Alberta.

DATED this _3rd_day of July, 2002.

REAL ESTATE COUNCIL OF ALBERTA

Per: "Bob Myroniuk"
Bob Myroniuk
Executive Director
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Bob Myroniuk
Executive Director


July 03, 2002 Inv. File: 916-00

Christopher Wood

1030 W. Georgia Street Ste. 1507
Vancouver, BC

VBE 2Y3

Dear Sir:

Re:  Notice of Administrative Penalty

Enclosed herewith please fine a Notice of Administrative Penalty in regard to your
contravention of the Real Estate Act as described therein. Full particulars are ser out in
the notice.

Should you have any questions, please contact Monica Burman, Case Officer at the
address indicated below.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.
Yours truly,

Bob Myronluk

Executive Director

Encl.

Real Estate Council of Alberta
Suite 340, 2424 - 4th Street SW,, Calgary, Alberta T2S 2T4 Telephone: (403) 228-2954 Fax: (403) 228-3065 Tull Free: 1-(888) 425-2754
Website: www.reca.ab.ca





